# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM353327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 4813/0431	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		08/31/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Winsight, LLC (formerly known as CSP Business Media, LLC)	
Street Address:	ONE TOWER LANE, SUITE 2000	
City:	OAKBROOK TERRACE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60181	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1618689	FOODSERVICE DIRECTOR		
Registration Number:	1724129	ID UPDATE		
Registration Number:	1747067	HANDBOOK OF FOODSERVICE DISTRIBUTION		
Registration Number:	2147797	ID		
Registration Number:	2986988	CSP		
Registration Number:	2986989	CSP		
Registration Number:	3078346	CSP CONVENIENCE STORE/PETROLEUM		
Registration Number:	3238668	CSP INDEPENDENT		
Registration Number:	3384363	OUTLOOK LEADERSHIP		
Registration Number:	3377549	CONVENIENCE RETAILING CONFERENCE		
Registration Number:	3377550	RESTAURANT LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE		
Registration Number:	3579366	RESTAURANT BUSINESS		
Registration Number:	3764474	FARE THE MAGAZINE FOR FOODSERVICE AT RET		
Registration Number:	3772838	CSPEDIA		
Registration Number:	3390246	24-7 CONNECT		
Registration Number:	4291147	EDUNETWORKING		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0575** 900336191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40106-30890
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Winsight\_ Release (Trademark - 2012 Filing) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Winsight\_ Release (Trademark - 2012 Filing) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Winsight\_ Release (Trademark - 2012 Filing) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0576

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("<u>Release</u>") is given on this 31<sup>st</sup> day of August 2015, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), to WINSIGHT, LLC (formerly known as CSP Business Media, LLC, the "<u>Grantor</u>"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on June 30, 2012, the Grantor and the Grantee entered into a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), which required the parties to enter into the IP Security Agreement (as defined below);

WHEREAS, on June 30, 2012, the Grantor and the Grantee entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said IP Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Grantee, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with all proceeds of such trademarks and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of such trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 2, 2012, at reel/frame 4813/0431;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement (including all conditions for release), and the Grantee wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and releases any security interest, right or other interest it may have in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A, and hereby reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

\*\*\*\*\*

ACTIVE 209591366v.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0577

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Grantee

By:

Susen Bodes

Name: Susan Bader

Title: Vice President

## Schedule A

# Trademark Security Interest recorded at

# **Reel 4813 Frame 0431**

1	Serial #: 73781969 Mark: FOODSERVICE DIR	<b>Filing Dt</b> : 02/16/1989 ECTOR	Reg #: 1618689	Reg. Dt: 10/23/1990
2	Serial #: <u>74158473</u> Mark: ID UPDATE	Filing Dt: 04/18/1991	Reg #: 1724129	Reg. Dt: 10/13/1992
3	Serial #: 74235430 Mark: HANDBOOK OF FOO	Filing Dt: 01/06/1992 DDSERVICE DISTRIBUTION	Reg #: 1747967	Reg. Dt: 01/19/1993
4	<b>Serial #</b> : <u>75286971</u> <b>Mark</b> : ID	Filing D1: 05/05/1997	Reg # : 2147797	Reg. Dt: 03/31/1998
5	<b>Serial #</b> : <u>76579300</u> <b>Mark</b> : CSP	Filing Dt: 03/05/2004	Reg # : 2986988	Reg. Dt: 08/23/2005
6	<b>Serial #</b> : <u>76579301</u> <b>Mark</b> : CSP	Filing D1: 03/05/2004	Reg # : 2986989	Reg. Dt: 08/23/2005
7	Serial #: 76636616 Mark: CSP CONVENIENCE	Filing Dt: 04/21/2005 STORE/PETROLEUM	Reg #: 3078346	Reg. Dt: 04/11/2006
8	Serial #: <u>76658682</u> Mark: CSP INDEPENDENT	Filing D1: 04/18/2006	Reg #: 3238668	Reg. Dt: 05/08/2007
9	Serial #: 77168795 Mark: OUTLOOK LEADERS	Filing Dt: 04/30/2007 SHIP	Reg #: 3384363	Reg. Dt: 02/19/2008
10	Serial #: 77168811 Mark: CONVENIENCE RET	Filing D1: 04/30/2007 AILING CONFERENCE	Reg #: 3377549	Reg. Dt: 02/05/2008
11	Serial #: 77168827 Mark: RESTAURANT LEAD	Filing Dt: 04/30/2007 ERSHIP CONFERENCE	Reg #: 3377550	Reg. Dt: 02/05/2008
12	Serial #: 77492733 Mark: RESTAURANT BUSI	•	Reg #: 3579366	Reg. Dt: 02/24/2009
13	Serial #: 77582951 Mark: FARE THE MAGAZII	Filing Dt: 10/01/2008 NE FOR FOODSERVICE AT RETA	Reg #: <u>3764474</u> JL	Reg. Dt: 03/23/2010
14	Serial #: 77626228 Mark: CSPEDIA	Filing D1: 12/04/2008	Reg #: 3772838	Reg. Dt: 04/06/2010
15	<b>Serial # :</b> <u>78950597</u> <b>Mark :</b> 24-7 CONNECT	Filing Dt: 08/11/2006	Reg #: 3390246	Reg. Dt: 02/26/2008
16	Serial #: 85518237 Mark: EDUNETWORKING	Filing Dt: 01/17/2012	Reg #: 4291147	Reg. Dt: 02/19/2013

**RECORDED: 08/31/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0579